Deferred tax liabilities from other items 3,054,546 3,167,604 0 0

TOTAL 19,437,995 20,101,738 12,619,953 12,798,238

Deferred tax assets and liabilities in the Group's and the Company's statement of financial
position are offset at the level of an individual tax jurisdiction.

120

4. Other information

4.1 The summary of changes in the financial statements for the comperative period

The figures for the comparative period differ from those reported for the first half of the previous
year. As of 2023, Zavarovalnica Triglav started reporting in accordance with the new IFRS 17.
Given the complexity of the calculations foreseen in the new standard and the best practices
that are still emerging within the insurance sector, several improvements were made to the IFRS
17 calculations throughout 2023. These adjustments have affected the data for previously
reported periods. In addition, the consolidated financial statements for the comparative period
were adjusted for the elimination of intercompany transactions.

   in EUR

 Triglav Group Zavarovalnica Triglav

30 Jun 2023

corrected

30 Jun 2023

issued

30 Jun 2023

corrected

30 Jun 2023

issued

ASSETS 3,915,962,908 4,039,718,371 2,795,125,182 2,794,609,410

Property, plant and equipment  108,033,768 108,033,768 68,135,261 68,135,261

Investment property 67,963,728 67,963,728 42,968,083 42,968,083

Right-of-use assets 9,944,981 14,215,717 4,621,160 4,621,160

Intangible assets and goodwill 53,826,963 53,826,963 30,934,890 30,934,890

Deferred tax assets 18,321,821 17,785,930 8,962,446 8,414,456

Investments in subsidiaries 0 0 185,360,343 185,360,343

Investments in associates and joint ventures 39,210,682 39,210,682 38,756,590 38,756,590

Financial instruments 2,581,724,648 2,583,065,676 1,875,695,164 1,875,695,164

– at fair value through other comprehensive income 1,617,947,604 1,617,947,604 1,098,582,231 1,098,582,230

– at amortised cost 240,192,743 241,533,771 154,349,873 154,349,873

– at fair value through profit or loss 723,584,301 723,584,301 622,763,061 622,763,061

Financial contract assets 641,437,888 641,437,888 246,742,589 246,742,589

– instruments at amortised cost 299,297,419 299,297,419 97,996,195 97,996,195

– instruments at fair value through profit or loss 319,676,391 319,676,391 145,347,499 145,347,499

– receivables from financial contracts 218,910 218,910 111,782 111,782

– cash from financial contracts 22,245,168 22,245,168 3,287,113 3,287,113

Insurance contract assets 11,015,529 11,444,977 7,609,024 7,609,024

Reinsurance contract assets 207,847,628 326,581,610 195,083,153 195,083,153

Non-current assets held for sale 1,990,536 1,990,536 0 0

Current corporate income tax assets 5,263,455 5,251,474 4,420,790 4,420,790

Other receivables 65,886,758 65,414,899 56,981,499 57,013,718

Cash and cash equivalents 90,236,266 90,236,266 24,623,916 24,623,916

Other assets 13,258,257 13,258,257 4,230,273 4,230,273

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3,915,962,908 4,039,718,371 2,795,125,182 2,794,609,410

Equity 860,940,808 856,164,889 635,406,344 634,858,352

Controlling interests 857,225,656 852,589,676 635,406,344 634,858,352

– share capital 73,701,392 73,701,392 73,701,392 73,701,392

– share premium 50,322,579 50,322,579 53,412,884 53,412,884

– treasury share reserves 481,833,960 481,833,960 464,762,643 464,762,643

– treasury shares 364,680 364,680 0 0

– other reserves from profit -364,680 -364,680 0 0

– accumulated other comprehensive income -51,074,102 -50,822,894 -37,533,773 -37,533,773

– retained earnings from previous years 294,439,370 291,138,831 56,481,494 55,933,503

– net profit or loss for the year 11,226,518 9,636,047 24,581,703 24,581,703

– translation differences -3,224,061 -3,220,239 0 0

Non-controlling interests 3,715,152 3,575,213 0 0

Subordinated liabilities 51,049,397 51,049,397 51,049,397 51,049,397

Deferred tax liabilities 1,978,847 1,978,847 0 0

Financial contract liabilities 641,437,888 641,437,703 246,742,589 246,742,404